Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

10 GENERAL/INCIDENTAL

5111 TAXES, CURRENT

5112 TAXES, DELINQUENT

5113 PROP C OPERATION

5114 FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAXES
5115 M & M SUR TAX

5116 IN LIEU OF TAX

5123 ADULT CONTINUING EDUCATION
5141 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
5151 FOOD SERVICE, STUDENTS

5161 FOOD SERVICE, ADULTS

5165 FOOD SERVICE, NON-PROGRAM
5181 Community Services

5182  Preschool Tuition

5191 RENTAL OF SCHOOL FACILITIES
5192 GIFTS (FOUNDATION)

5195 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT
5198 MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL REVENUE
5221 STATE ASSESSED UTILITY TAX
5231 FEDERAL PROPERTY (FLOOD CONTROL)
5237 CHILDREN'S SERVICE FUND

5311 BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES
5312 TRANSPORTATION

5314 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED
5317 CAREER LADDER

5319 CLASSROOM TRUST FUND

5324 PARENTS AS TEACHERS

5332 VOCATIONAL/TECHNICAL AID - CAREER
ED

5333 FOOD SERVICE-STATE

5359 CAREER ED ENHANCEMENT GRANT
5369 RESIDENTAL PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST
5371 READERS FOR THE BLIND

5381 HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL ED
5384  School Safety Grant

5397 OTHER STATE REVENUE

5411 IMPACT AID

5422 ESSER Il

5423 ESSERII

5424 CARES EMERGENCY RELIEF

5425 CARES FUND

Revised Budget

8,491,947.00
535,852.00
1,617,972.00
4,757.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
300,000.00
464,500.00
22,300.00
273,000.00
5,000.00
277,000.00
5,300.00
50.00

0.00
247,450.00
321,422.00
20,327.00
517,500.00
69,547.00
888,557.00
275,132.00
0.00
284,214.00
158,707.00
59,799.00

4,478.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,436.00
0.00
600.00
0.00

0.00

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to
Date

80,604.25
8,060.54
130,261.13
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
39,614.38
46,845.00
2,743.20
29,459.85
589.79
34,806.56
0.00

0.00

0.00
410.45
319,145.44
0.00

0.00
2,472.98
72,208.00
0.00

0.00
30,858.11
16,210.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Revenue to Date

8,520,277.15
172,884.91
1,281,342.99
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
474,845.57
371,165.22
21,066.90
240,746.22
3,459.80
249,760.24
5,340.00
0.00

0.00
149,019.76
377,885.06
11,588.25
359,620.04
28,640.52
651,532.00
0.00

0.00
277,633.12
59,085.00
26,266.83

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21,943.92
54,275.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Balance at EOM

(28,330.15)
362,967.09
336,629.01
4,757.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
(174,845.57)
93,334.78
1,233.10
32,253.78
1,540.20
27,239.76
(40.00)
50.00

0.00
98,430.24
(56,463.06)
8,738.75
157,879.96
40,906.48
237,025.00
275,132.00
0.00
6,580.88
99,622.00
33,532.17

4,478.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(21,943.92)
32,160.96
0.00
600.00
0.00

0.00

% of Budget

100.33
32.26
79.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

158.28
79.91
94.47
88.19
69.20
90.17

100.75

0.00
0.00
60.22

117.57
57.01
69.49
41.18
73.32

0.00
0.00
97.68
37.23
43.93

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
62.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

5426  Jobs Bill Supplemental Funds
5428 CARES K-12 SUPPORT CRF
5437 IDEA GRANTS

5438 STATE-WIDE COLLABORATIVE WORK
INITIATIVE

5439 ARP IDEA 611

5441 ENTITLEMENT FUNDS/PART B IDEA
5442 EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL ED
5443 ARP IDEA ECSE 619

5445 SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

5446 SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM
5451 TITLEI

5461 TITLE IVA

5463 HOMELESS EDUCATION

5465 TITLE IIA

5468 TITLE Il D-ARRA

5473 CARES FOOD & NUTRITION LUNCH
5474 CARES FOOD & NUTRITION BREAKFAST
5497 OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE

5651 SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY

5831 CONTRACTED EDUCATIONAL SERV/OTHER
LEA

5841 Non-disabled Transportation From Other LEAs
10 GENERAL/INCIDENTAL

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
6,458.00 0.00 0.00 6,458.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,400.00 0.00 549.99 4,850.01 10.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,441.63 (1,441.63) 0.00
20,000.00 0.00 4,185.42 15,814.58 20.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
359,000.00 17,424.22 157,044.67 201,955.33 43.75
72,500.00 3,053.40 27,159.10 45,340.90 37.46
11,558.00 0.00 4,650.60 6,907.40 40.24
17,350.00 0.00 8,117.25 9,232.75 46.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,997.00 0.00 12,997.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
175,000.00 0.00 100.00 174,900.00 0.06
4,000.00 0.00 312.95 3,687.05 7.82
10,676.00 0.00 0.00 10,676.00 0.00
10,000.00 0.00 6,521.91 3,478.09 65.22
15,636,786.00 834,767.30 13,581,459.06 2,055,326.94 86.86
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

14 PUPIL ACTIVITY/TRUST
5171 ADMISSIONS- STUDENT ACTIVITIES
5172 SALE OF SUPPLIES

5173 STUDENT ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIP
DUES&FEE

5179 OTHER PUPIL ACTIVITY INCOME
5192 GIFTS (FOUNDATION)
14 PUPIL ACTIVITY/TRUST

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
122,160.00 18,261.67 171,798.14 (49,638.14) 140.63
59,025.00 4,334.84 48,317.29 10,707.71 81.86
173,299.00 21,496.42 148,414.59 24,884.41 85.64
228,918.00 32,493.16 163,595.93 65,322.07 71.46
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
585,402.00 76,586.09 532,125.95 53,276.05 90.90
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Smithville R-I BOE Monthly Report - Revenue

04/09/2025 02:27 PM Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Revenue Object Revised Budget Current Month to Revenue to Date Balance at EOM % of Budget
Date

16 SMITHVILLE R-Il FOUNDATION

5192 GIFTS (FOUNDATION) 61,641.00 (1,894.67) 161,333.21 (99,692.21) 261.73

16 SMITHVILLE R-Il FOUNDATION 61,641.00 (1,894.67) 161,333.21 (99,692.21) 261.73

The Kaufman Grant revenue of $110,000 was routed through the Foundation. At the June budget revision, revenue and

expenditure budgets for the Foundation will be updated to reflect these transactions.
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

20 SPECIAL REVENUE/TEACHERS

5111
5112
5113
5114
5115
5116
5123
5141
5195
5198
5211
5221
5231
5237
5311
5312
5314
5317
5319
5324
5369
5381
5397
5411
5412
5422
5423
5424
5437
5438

5439
5441
5442
5443
5451
5465
5497
5811
5831

TAXES, CURRENT

TAXES, DELINQUENT

PROP C OPERATION

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAXES

M & M SUR TAX

IN LIEU OF TAX

ADULT CONTINUING EDUCATION
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT
MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL REVENUE
FINES,FORFEITURE,ESCHEATS
STATE ASSESSED UTILITY TAX
FEDERAL PROPERTY (FLOOD CONTROL)
CHILDREN'S SERVICE FUND

BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES
TRANSPORTATION

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED
CAREER LADDER

CLASSROOM TRUST FUND
PARENTS AS TEACHERS
RESIDENTAL PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST
HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL ED
OTHER STATE REVENUE

IMPACT AID

MEDICAID

ESSER Il

ESSER I

CARES EMERGENCY RELIEF

IDEA GRANTS

STATE-WIDE COLLABORATIVE WORK
INITIATIVE

ARP IDEA 611

ENTITLEMENT FUNDS/PART B IDEA
EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL ED
ARP IDEA ECSE 619

TITLE |

TITLE IIA

OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE

ECSE Tuition from other LEA

CONTRACTED EDUCATIONAL SERV/OTHER
LEA

Revised Budget

4,178,129.00
263,645.00
1,977,521.00
2,340.00
0.00
374,678.00
0.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00
53,000.00
158,143.00
10,001.00
37,500.00
10,410,669.00
0.00
135,368.00
327,900.00
852,641.00
0.00
6,520.00
57,250.00
0.00
42,527.00
0.00

0.00
19,100.00
10,000.00
3,600.00
0.00

0.00
482,694.00
45,000.00
0.00
70,000.00
45,502.00
0.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to
Date

39,658.14
3,965.86
159,208.04
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,995.38
0.00

0.00
(347,252.86)
157,023.32
0.00

0.00
366,499.02
0.00
109,208.19
0.00
92,574.33
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Revenue to Date

4,201,432.40
87,850.04
1,566,085.88
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
9,375.36
0.00

0.00
38,544.91
185,924.00
5,949.38
0.00
6,107,204.30
0.00
109,208.19
0.00
832,899.40
30,240.00
0.00
14,602.12
0.00
26,703.96
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,356.75
0.00

0.00
316,669.77
36,436.43
0.00
32,463.14
21,289.87
0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance at EOM

(23,303.40)
175,794.96
411,435.12
2,340.00
0.00
374,678.00
0.00
5,624.64
0.00

0.00
14,455.09
(27,781.00)
4,051.62
37,500.00
4,303,464.70
0.00
26,159.81
327,900.00
19,741.60
(30,240.00)
6,520.00
42,647.88
0.00
15,823.04
0.00

0.00
19,100.00
10,000.00
2,243.25
0.00

0.00
166,024.23
8,563.57
0.00
37,536.86
24,212.13
0.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

% of Budget

100.56
33.32
79.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
62.50
0.00
0.00
72.73

117.57

59.49
0.00
58.66
0.00
80.68
0.00
97.68
0.00
0.00
25.51
0.00
62.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
37.69
0.00

0.00
65.60
80.97

0.00
46.38
46.79

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Smithville R-Il BOE Monthly Report - Revenue Page: 6

04/09/2025 02:27 PM Regular; Processing Month 03/2025 User ID: KOPPK
Revenue Object Revised Budget Current Month to Revenue to Date Balance at EOM % of Budget
Date

20 SPECIAL REVENUE/TEACHERS 19,593,728.00 582,879.42 13,624,235.90 5,969,492.10 69.53



Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

30 DEBT SERVICE

5111 TAXES, CURRENT

5112 TAXES, DELINQUENT

5114 FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAXES
5115 M & M SUR TAX

5116 IN LIEU OF TAX

5141 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
5142 BOND INVESTMENT

5143 Preminum on Bonds Sold

5221 STATE ASSESSED UTILITY TAX
5231 FEDERAL PROPERTY (FLOOD CONTROL)
5311 BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES
5497 OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE

5611 SALE OF BONDS

5691 TEMP DIRECT DEPOSIT REVENUE
5692 REFUNDING BONDS

30 DEBT SERVICE

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
4,839,865.00 45,939.23 4,875,188.06 (35,323.06) 100.73
305,401.00 4,593.99 104,244.09 201,156.91 34.13
2,711.00 0.00 0.00 2,711.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
121,000.00 158,785.32 449,108.99 (328,108.99) 371.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
183,190.00 126,297.58 154,268.39 28,921.61 84.21
11,585.00 0.00 7,112.06 4,472.94 61.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 88,913.14 (88,913.14) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 148,700.00 734,074.00 (734,074.00) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,463,752.00 484,316.12 6,412,908.73 (949,156.73) 117.37
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

40 CAPITAL PROJECTS/BUILDING

5111 TAXES, CURRENT

5112 TAXES, DELINQUENT

5114 FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAXES
5115 M & M SUR TAX

5116 IN LIEU OF TAX

5141 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

5143 Preminum on Bonds Sold

5191 RENTAL OF SCHOOL FACILITIES
5195 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

5198 MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL REVENUE
5221 STATE ASSESSED UTILITY TAX
5231 FEDERAL PROPERTY (FLOOD CONTROL)
5312 TRANSPORTATION

5319 CLASSROOM TRUST FUND

5332 VOCATIONAL/TECHNICAL AID - CAREER
ED

5359 CAREER ED ENHANCEMENT GRANT
5368 MO SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
5381 HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL ED
5397 OTHER STATE REVENUE

5411 IMPACT AID

5422 ESSER Il

5437 IDEA GRANTS

5439 ARP IDEA 611

5441 ENTITLEMENT FUNDS/PART B IDEA
5442 EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL ED
5451 TITLEI

5465 TITLE IIA

5497 OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE

5611 SALE OF BONDS

5651 SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY

40 CAPITAL PROJECTS/BUILDING

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
350,000.00 (691,526.77) 368,472.86 (18,472.86) 105.28
87,882.00 1,321.95 32,471.34 55,410.66 36.95
780.00 0.00 0.00 780.00 0.00
427,488.00 350,176.47 412,929.55 14,558.45 96.59
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30,000.00 9,856.84 69,523.28 (39,523.28) 231.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52,714.00 41,097.93 50,960.98 1,753.02 96.67
3,334.00 0.00 2,266.43 1,067.57 67.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23,450.00 0.00 20,078.40 3,371.60 85.62
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
977,648.00 (289,073.58) 956,702.84 20,945.16 97.86
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

41 LEASE PURCHASE PHASE 1
5611 SALE OF BONDS

5692 REFUNDING BONDS

41 LEASE PURCHASE PHASE 1

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

42 PHASE VI

5111 TAXES, CURRENT

5112 TAXES, DELINQUENT

5141 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

5231 FEDERAL PROPERTY (FLOOD CONTROL)
5611 SALE OF BONDS

42 PHASE VI

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
1,042,710.00 704,746.15 1,042,710.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,042,710.00 704,746.15 1,042,710.00 0.00 100.00
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

43 PHASE VII CONSTRUCTION

5141
5142
5143
5147
5611
5613

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
BOND INVESTMENT
Preminum on Bonds Sold

INT ON 4-4-00 BOND

SALE OF BONDS

ONE-DAY BOND ISSUE

43 PHASE VII CONSTRUCTION

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Smithville R-I
04/09/2025 02:27 PM
Revenue Object

44 Phase VIII Construction

5141
5142
5143
5148
5611
5613

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
BOND INVESTMENT
Preminum on Bonds Sold

YR.2 FAC.UP.INTEREST

SALE OF BONDS

ONE-DAY BOND ISSUE

44 Phase VIII Construction

Revised Budget

BOE Monthly Report - Revenue
Regular; Processing Month 03/2025

Current Month to

Revenue to Date

Balance at EOM

% of Budget

Date
165,000.00 2,095.10 24,613.28 140,386.72 14.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
165,000.00 2,095.10 24,613.28 140,386.72 14.92
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Smithville R-Il BOE Monthly Report - Revenue Page: 13

04/09/2025 02:27 PM Regular; Processing Month 03/2025 User ID: KOPPK
Revenue Object Revised Budget Current Month to Revenue to Date Balance at EOM % of Budget
Date

Grand Total: 43,526,667.00 2,394,421.93 36,336,088.97 7,190,578.03 83.48
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